Hearing scheduled for March 27, 2012. 

Recommendation To Be Determined 

Article 2 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow the sum of Thirty two thousand dollars ($32,000.00), or any other 

sum, for a supplemental appropriation to the Insurance Account (#01-945-

5700-5743), for the remainder of fiscal year 2012, or, to take any other 

action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Board of Selectmen  

Insufficient funding was budgeted for the fiscal year for health insurance

[...]

Hurricane & replacement of the Fire Department server. 

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 4  
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow the sum of Twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00), or any other 

sum, for a supplemental appropriation to the Town Counsel Expense 

Account (#01-151-5200-5302), for the remainder of fiscal year 2012, or, 

to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Board of Selectmen

[...]

To provide matching funds to win a $203,700 FEMA AFG Grant. 

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 9 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer or 

borrow the sum of Seven thousand one hundred dollars ($7,100.00), or 

any other sum, to replace the furnace in the DPW Highway Garage, 100 

Pleasant Street, including all costs incidental and related thereto, or, to 

take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Board of Selectmen

[...]

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 11 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer from 

available funds including Community Preservation Funds or borrow the 

sum of Twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00), or any other sum, for 

aquatic weed control measures at Pratt Pond, or, to take any other action 

relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Aquatic Weed Control Committee 

To treat Pratt Pond in order to eradicate fanwort weeds. 

Recommendation To Be Determined 

Article 12 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow the sum of Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00), or 

any other sum, for a supplemental appropriation to the DPW Consultant 

Account (#01-421-5200-5200), for the remainder of fiscal year 2012, or, 

to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Board of Selectmen

[...]

repeater system to the communications tower on Pratt Hill. 

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 15  
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow the sum of Eighty five thousand dollars ($85,000.00) to 

supplement the revenue received by the Wastewater Enterprise Fund to 

balance the revenues and expenditures in that fund for fiscal year 2012, or, 

to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Board of Selectmen

[...]

otherwise raise and appropriate, appropriate from available unappropriated 

funds in the Town Treasury, including the Community Preservation Fund, 

or transfer or borrow pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 44B, the Community 

Preservation Act, or any other enabling authority, the sum of Six hundred 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($675,000.00) for the purposes of acquiring 

by gift, purchase, or otherwise, and including all costs incidental and 

related thereto, the fee or lesser interest in land totaling 69.7 acres, more or 

less, known as the South Street Gravel Pit, located on South Street, owned

[...]

Special Town Meeting, as “Note 9”. 

Favorable recommendation from the Planning Board 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Insurance Funding 

ARTICLE 2:  Upton motion of Robert Fleming, it was moved that the 

Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Thirty two thousand 

dollars ($32,000.00) for a supplemental appropriation to the Insurance 

Account (#01-945-5700-5743) for the remainder of fiscal year 2012.     

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Technology Funding

[...]

Upon motion of James Brochu, it was moved to pass over 

this article. 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

41 

DPW Consultant Funding 

ARTICLE 12:   Upon motion of Ken Picard, it was moved the Town vote  

to transfer from the DPW Wages Account (#01-421-5100-5100) the sum 

of Seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) for a supplemental 

appropriation to the DPW Consultant Account (#01-421-5200-5200) for 

the remainder of fiscal year 2012. 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

Elections Funding